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Calhoun, Caroline
Dixon, Scott
Wendel, Danielle
Gross, Robert
Marsillo, Ryan
Tryjankowski, Claudia
Aungst, Caroline
Snyder, Kelly
Zolnowski, Shannon
Dickson, Christopher
Coughlin, Timothy
Trapper, Clifford
Corrigan, Kerry
Eberhart, Kristin
McNamara, Kristen
Suitor, Jeannine
Canaski, Shaun
Poulos, Samantha
Canaski, Shaun

Dickson, Caren

7-12 Data Coach - Art 7-12
7-12 Data Coach - Business 9-12
7-12 Data Coach - English 7-8

7-12 Data Coach - English 9-12

7-12 Data Coach - Family and Consumer Science

7-12 Data Coach - Guidance 7-12

7-12 Data Coach - LOTE 7-12

7-12 Data Coach - Math 9-12

7-12 Data Coach - Music 7-12

7-12 Data Coach - Physical Education 7-12
7-12 Data Coach - Science 7-8

7-12 Data Coach - Science 9-12

7-12 Data Coach - Social Studies 7-8
7-12 Data Coach - Social Studies 9-12
7-12 Data Coach - Special Ed 7-8

7-12 Data Coach - Special Ed 9-12

7-12 Data Coach - Technology 7-12
Building Computer Mentor - Elementary
Classroom Instruction That Works 4-6

Classroom Instruction That Works 4-6

Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Hillview
William Street

William Street

level 4
level 4
leveld
level 4
level 4
level 4
level 4
level 4
level 4
level 4
level 4
level 4
level 4
level 4
level 4
level 4
level 4
level 6
level 4

level 4

$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$545.00

$1,681.00

$1,681.00
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Dimarco, Kristen
Kostecky, Kathleen

Beck, Mary Donna

Pavlovich, Matthew

Perry-Smith, Ann
Herrscher, Peter
Hultgren, Patrick
Schmitt, Nicholas
Darnley, Molly
Gerber, Ellen
McLouth, Kristine
Naab, Laurie
Oskvig, Lianne
Paolella, Abby
Rowekamp, Kellie
Kreher, Mary Ann
Masters, Aaron
Miller, Sandy

Riley, Christopher

Classroom Instruction That Works 4-6
Classroom Instruction That Works 4-6
Classroom Instruction That Works 4-6

Classroom Instruction That Works
Academic Intervention Services

Classroom Instruction That Works Art 7-12
Classroom Instruction That Works Business 9-12
Classroom Instruction That Works English 7-12

Classroom Instruction That Works English 7-12

Classroom Instruction That Works K-3
Classroom Instruction That Works K-3
Classroom Instruction That Works K-3
Classroom Instruction That Works K-3
Classroom Instruction That Works K-3
Classroom Instruction That Works K-3

Classroom Instruction That Works K-3

Classroom Instruction That Works Math 7-12
Classroom Instruction That Works Science 7-12
Classroom Instruction That Works Science 7-12

Classroom Instruction That Works Science 7-12

District
William Street
William Street

Como Park

High School
High School
High School
High School
John A. Sciole
Court Street
Court Street
Hillview

John A. Sciole
Hillview
Como Park
High School
Middle School
High School

High School

level 4
level 4
level 4

level 4

level 4
level 4
level 4
level 4
level 4
level 4
level 4
level 4
level 4
level 4
level 4
level 4
level 4
level 4

level 4

$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00

$1,681.00

$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00

$1,681.00
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Eberhart, Kristin
Hopkins, Keith

Pregitzer, Katie

Falk, Mary Kay
McNutt, Rebecca
Gembar, Michael
Bates, Kelly

Roller, Rebecca
Sheffield, Karl

St. John, Julie
Tryjankowski, Claudia
Wojcik, Amy
Bandelian, Jennifer
Root, Janet
Canaski, Shaun
Caruso, Nadine
Cybulski, Jennifer
LaMancuso, Ann

Sepe, Karen

Classroom Instruction That Works Social Studies 7-12
Classroom Instruction That Works Social Studies 7-12
Classroom Instruction That Works Social Studies 7-12
Leave of Absence 8/30-10/10 — 88%

Classroom Instruction That Works Special Ed 7-12
Classroom Instruction That Works Special Ed 7-12
Classroom Instruction That Works Special Ed 7-12
Dignity Act Coordinator

Dignity Act Coordinator

Dignity Act Coordinator

Dignity Act Coordinator

Dignity Act Coordinator

Dignity Act Coordinator

District Science Mentor - Elementary

K-12 Data Coach - Health

K-6 Data Coach - Art K-6

K-6 Data Coach - Como Park

K-6 Data Coach - Como Park

K-6 Data Coach - Como Park

K-6 Data Coach - Como Park

High School
High School

Middle School

High School
Middle School
Middle School
Court Street
William Street
Como Park
John A. Sciole
High School
Hillview
District
Secondary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary

Elementary

level 4
level 4

level 4

level 4
level 4
level 4
level 6
level 6
level 6
level 6
level 6
level 6
level 5
level 4
level 5
level 5
level 5
level 5

level 5

$1,681.00
$1,681.00

$1,479.28

$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$1,681.00
$545.00
$545.00
$545.00
$545.00
$545.00
$545.00
$1,087.00
$1,681.00
$1,087.00
$1,087.00
$1,087.00
$1,087.00

$1,087.00
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Rightmyer, Gwen
Fry, Kristi
McLouth, Kristine
Mokan, Jessica
Carroll, Joy
Dimino, Melanie
Muscarella, Alayne
Parini, Sharon
Cook, Roseann
Oskvig, Lianne
Smith, Annette
Vilardo, Maria
Dickson, Christopher
Beck, Mary Donna
Farrar, Patrick
Kostecky, Kathleen
Militello, Melissa
Muni, Wendy
Pershyn, Kelly

Zgliczynski, Timothy

K-6 Data Coach - Como Park

K-6 Data Coach - Court Street

K-6 Data Coach - Court Street

K-6 Data Coach - Court Street

K-6 Data Coach - Hillview

K-6 Data Coach - Hillview

K-6 Data Coach - Hillview

K-6 Data Coach - Hillview

K-6 Data Coach - John A. Sciole

K-6 Data Coach - John A. Sciole

K-6 Data Coach - John A. Sciole

K-6 Data Coach - John A. Sciole

K-6 Data Coach - Physical Education K-6
K-6 Data Coach - William Street School
K-6 Data Coach - William Street School
K-6 Data Coach - William Street School
K-6 Data Coach - William Street School
K-6 Data Coach - William Street School
K-6 Data Coach - William Street School

K-6 Data Coach - William Street School

Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary

Elementary

level 5
level 5
level 5
level 5
level 5
level 5
level 5
level 5
level 5
level 5
level 5
level 5
level 5
level 5
level 5
level 5
level 5
level 5
level 5

level 5

$1,087.00
$1,087.00
$1,087.00
$1,087.00
$1,087.00
$1,087.00
$1,087.00
$1,087.00
$1,087.00
$1,087.00
$1,087.00
$1,087.00
$1,087.00
$1,087.00
$1,087.00
$1,087.00
$1,087.00
$1,087.00
$1,087.00

$1,087.00
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Alfano, Gina K-6 Data Coach - William Street School
Frey, Justine K-6 Data Coach - William Street School - Special Ed
Piazza, Heather K-6 Data Coach - William Street School - Special Ed
Zerkowski, Carrie K-6 Data Coach - William Street School

No Summer Meeting 80%

Oskvig, Lianne Mentor Program Co-Director
Santoro, David Mentor Program Co-Director
Dixon, Scott Website Building Manager

Dowling, Andra Website Building Manager

Elementary
Elementary
Elementary

Elementary

Elementary
Secondary
High School

Court Street

level 5
level 5
level 5

level 5

level 3
level 3
level 6

level 6

$1,087.00
$1,087.00
$1,087.00

$869.60

$2,204.00
$2,204.00
$545.00

$545.00
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