Schedule E – August 22, 2022 – Page 1 of 5

Calhoun, Caroline	7-12 Data Coach - Art 7-12	Secondary	level 4	\$1,681.00
Dixon, Scott	7-12 Data Coach - Business 9-12	Secondary	level 4	\$1,681.00
Wendel, Danielle	7-12 Data Coach - English 7-8	Secondary	level4	\$1,681.00
Gross, Robert	7-12 Data Coach - English 9-12	Secondary	level 4	\$1,681.00
Marsillo, Ryan	7-12 Data Coach - Family and Consumer Science	Secondary	level 4	\$1,681.00
Tryjankowski, Claudia	7-12 Data Coach - Guidance 7-12	Secondary	level 4	\$1,681.00
Aungst, Caroline	7-12 Data Coach - LOTE 7-12	Secondary	level 4	\$1,681.00
Snyder, Kelly	7-12 Data Coach - Math 9-12	Secondary	level 4	\$1,681.00
Zolnowski, Shannon	7-12 Data Coach - Music 7-12	Secondary	level 4	\$1,681.00
Dickson, Christopher	7-12 Data Coach - Physical Education 7-12	Secondary	level 4	\$1,681.00
Coughlin, Timothy	7-12 Data Coach - Science 7-8	Secondary	level 4	\$1,681.00
Trapper, Clifford	7-12 Data Coach - Science 9-12	Secondary	level 4	\$1,681.00
Corrigan, Kerry	7-12 Data Coach - Social Studies 7-8	Secondary	level 4	\$1,681.00
Eberhart, Kristin	7-12 Data Coach - Social Studies 9-12	Secondary	level 4	\$1,681.00
McNamara, Kristen	7-12 Data Coach - Special Ed 7-8	Secondary	level 4	\$1,681.00
Suitor, Jeannine	7-12 Data Coach - Special Ed 9-12	Secondary	level 4	\$1,681.00
Canaski, Shaun	7-12 Data Coach - Technology 7-12	Secondary	level 4	\$1,681.00
Poulos, Samantha	Building Computer Mentor - Elementary	Hillview	level 6	\$545.00
Canaski, Shaun	Classroom Instruction That Works 4-6	William Street	level 4	\$1,681.00
Dickson, Caren	Classroom Instruction That Works 4-6	William Street	level 4	\$1,681.00

Schedule E – August 22, 2022 – Page 2 of 5

Dimarco, Kristen	Classroom Instruction That Works 4-6	District	level 4	\$1,681.00
Kostecky, Kathleen	Classroom Instruction That Works 4-6	William Street	level 4	\$1,681.00
Beck, Mary Donna	Classroom Instruction That Works 4-6	William Street	level 4	\$1,681.00
Pavlovich, Matthew	Classroom Instruction That Works Academic Intervention Services	Como Park	level 4	\$1,681.00
Perry-Smith, Ann	Classroom Instruction That Works Art 7-12	High School	level 4	\$1,681.00
Herrscher, Peter	Classroom Instruction That Works Business 9-12	High School	level 4	\$1,681.00
Hultgren, Patrick	Classroom Instruction That Works English 7-12	High School	level 4	\$1,681.00
Schmitt, Nicholas	Classroom Instruction That Works English 7-12	High School	level 4	\$1,681.00
Darnley, Molly	Classroom Instruction That Works K-3	John A. Sciole	level 4	\$1,681.00
Gerber, Ellen	Classroom Instruction That Works K-3	Court Street	level 4	\$1,681.00
McLouth, Kristine	Classroom Instruction That Works K-3	Court Street	level 4	\$1,681.00
Naab, Laurie	Classroom Instruction That Works K-3	Hillview	level 4	\$1,681.00
Oskvig, Lianne	Classroom Instruction That Works K-3	John A. Sciole	level 4	\$1,681.00
Paolella, Abby	Classroom Instruction That Works K-3	Hillview	level 4	\$1,681.00
Rowekamp, Kellie	Classroom Instruction That Works K-3	Como Park	level 4	\$1,681.00
Kreher, Mary Ann	Classroom Instruction That Works Math 7-12	High School	level 4	\$1,681.00
Masters, Aaron	Classroom Instruction That Works Science 7-12	Middle School	level 4	\$1,681.00
Miller, Sandy	Classroom Instruction That Works Science 7-12	High School	level 4	\$1,681.00
Riley, Christopher	Classroom Instruction That Works Science 7-12	High School	level 4	\$1,681.00

Schedule E – August 22, 2022 – Page 3 of 5

Eberhart, Kristin	Classroom Instruction That Works Social Studies 7-12	High School	level 4	\$1,681.00
Hopkins, Keith	Classroom Instruction That Works Social Studies 7-12	High School	level 4	\$1,681.00
Pregitzer, Katie	Classroom Instruction That Works Social Studies 7-12 Leave of Absence 8/30-10/10 – 88%	Middle School	level 4	\$1,479.28
Falk, Mary Kay	Classroom Instruction That Works Special Ed 7-12	High School	level 4	\$1,681.00
McNutt, Rebecca	Classroom Instruction That Works Special Ed 7-12	Middle School	level 4	\$1,681.00
Gembar, Michael	Classroom Instruction That Works Special Ed 7-12	Middle School	level 4	\$1,681.00
Bates, Kelly	Dignity Act Coordinator	Court Street	level 6	\$545.00
Roller, Rebecca	Dignity Act Coordinator	William Street	level 6	\$545.00
Sheffield, Karl	Dignity Act Coordinator	Como Park	level 6	\$545.00
St. John, Julie	Dignity Act Coordinator	John A. Sciole	level 6	\$545.00
Tryjankowski, Claudia	Dignity Act Coordinator	High School	level 6	\$545.00
Wojcik, Amy	Dignity Act Coordinator	Hillview	level 6	\$545.00
Bandelian, Jennifer	District Science Mentor - Elementary	District	level 5	\$1,087.00
Root, Janet	K-12 Data Coach - Health	Secondary	level 4	\$1,681.00
Canaski, Shaun	K-6 Data Coach - Art K-6	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Caruso, Nadine	K-6 Data Coach - Como Park	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Cybulski, Jennifer	K-6 Data Coach - Como Park	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
LaMancuso, Ann	K-6 Data Coach - Como Park	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Sepe, Karen	K-6 Data Coach - Como Park	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00

Schedule E – August 22, 2022 – Page 4 of 5

Rightmyer, Gwen	K-6 Data Coach - Como Park	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Fry, Kristi	K-6 Data Coach - Court Street	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
McLouth, Kristine	K-6 Data Coach - Court Street	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Mokan, Jessica	K-6 Data Coach - Court Street	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Carroll, Joy	K-6 Data Coach - Hillview	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Dimino, Melanie	K-6 Data Coach - Hillview	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Muscarella, Alayne	K-6 Data Coach - Hillview	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Parini, Sharon	K-6 Data Coach - Hillview	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Cook, Roseann	K-6 Data Coach - John A. Sciole	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Oskvig, Lianne	K-6 Data Coach - John A. Sciole	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Smith, Annette	K-6 Data Coach - John A. Sciole	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Vilardo, Maria	K-6 Data Coach - John A. Sciole	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Dickson, Christopher	K-6 Data Coach - Physical Education K-6	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Beck, Mary Donna	K-6 Data Coach - William Street School	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Farrar, Patrick	K-6 Data Coach - William Street School	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Kostecky, Kathleen	K-6 Data Coach - William Street School	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Militello, Melissa	K-6 Data Coach - William Street School	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Muni, Wendy	K-6 Data Coach - William Street School	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Pershyn, Kelly	K-6 Data Coach - William Street School	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Zgliczynski, Timothy	K-6 Data Coach - William Street School	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00

Schedule E – August 22, 2022 – Page 5 of 5

Alfano, Gina	K-6 Data Coach - William Street School	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Frey, Justine	K-6 Data Coach - William Street School - Special Ed	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Piazza, Heather	K-6 Data Coach - William Street School - Special Ed	Elementary	level 5	\$1,087.00
Zerkowski, Carrie	K-6 Data Coach - William Street School No Summer Meeting 80%	Elementary	level 5	\$869.60
Oskvig, Lianne	Mentor Program Co-Director	Elementary	level 3	\$2,204.00
Santoro, David	Mentor Program Co-Director	Secondary	level 3	\$2,204.00
Dixon, Scott	Website Building Manager	High School	level 6	\$545.00
Dowling, Andra	Website Building Manager	Court Street	level 6	\$545.00